RAPIDES PARISH POLICE JURY Police Jury Meeting Room 2nd Floor, Parish Courthouse 701 Murray Street, Ste. 201 Alexandria, Louisiana 71301 (318) 473-6660

SPECIAL SESSION SEPTEMBER 21, 2020 12:00 P.M.

Posted 11:45 p.m. September 18, 2020

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY AGENDA ITEM

- Motion to award the Disaster Debris Management and Financial Recovery Services

 (DISASTER DEBRIS MANAGEMENT AND FINANCIAL RECOVERY SERVICES AND THE DISASTER DEBRIS REMOVAL SERVICES SELECTION COMMITTEE)
- Motion to award the Disaster Debris Removal Services. (DISASTER DEBRIS MANAGEMENT AND FINANCIAL RECOVERY SERVICES AND THE DISASTER DEBRIS REMOVAL SERVICES SELECTION COMMITTEE)

ADJOURNMENT

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this public meeting, please contact the Police Jury Office at (318) 473-6660, describing the assistance that is necessary.